LED LIGHTSTRIP & REMOTE
INSTRUCTION MANUAL

Product Number: BGK289

INCLUDED:

e 1x3m (10ft) LED Light Strip

e 1xUSB Cable with LED Controller
e 2x4-Pin Connectors

e 1xRemote Control

FEATURES:
® USB-powered LED striplight
@ RGBLED lights offer a variety of colours, options and modes

Easy setup-remove the adhesive cover and stick the strip anywhere

Fully controlled by the included remote control

o |deal for decoration and great for everyday use

GETTING STARTED-REMOTE CONTROL:

The remote control has a built-in battery. Please remove the tah for the battery to begin
operation.

1. Locate the battery compartment on the side of the remote control.

2. Remove the dead battery and insert one 3V CR2025 battery (spare notincluded) . Please

INSTALLATION:

1. Cleanthe surface you would like to stock the light to.

. Peeloff the backing of the adhesive tape.

. Pressand hold the light strip firmly against the surface.

. Connect the light strip to the USB LED controller.

. Connect the USB cable to the USB port ona TV or USB wall charger (2A wall charger
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required-not included).

JOINING THE LED LIGHT STRIP TO THE USB LED CONTROLLER:
Attach the USBLED controller to the LED light strip as shown below.
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NOTE:For optimal performance, place the LED controller on the LED light strip away from
your TV's receiver to avoid interference from your TV remote. Make sure the LED controller

isinline of sight to ensure the remote works properly.

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS:

1. Turnthe LED strip light ON by pressing the ON button on the remote control.

2. Selectacolour and effect by pushing the corresponding buttons.

3. Setthe colour brightness by pressing the brightness buttons.

4. Push OFF toturnthe LED light strip OFF.

NOTE:The colour settings are mixed and the colour tints may exhibit minor deviations.

SPECIFICATIONS:
Brightness + (Up) Brightness - (Down) Off On . , s
Static Red Static Green Static Blue Static White Workmg Temperature' '20600C Supply V0|t8ge. DCSV
Static Orange Static Pea Green Static Dark Blue 7 Colour Quick Change s o
static Dark Yellow | Static Cyan Static Brown Al fade out & fade i Product Size: L84.TXW51.94H7.23mm | Package Size: | L3000xW10xH25mm
Static Yellow Static Light Blue Static Pink 7 Colour Fade Change ight ahte
Static Straw Yellow Static Sky Blue Static Purple 3 Colour Quick Change Net Welght 16 g Gross WE|ght 848g
LED CONTROLLER DIAGRAM: Qutput; Three CMOS drain- | Connecting Mode: | Common Anode
° open output
. LED CONTROLLER
£ With Remots Control Max Load Current: | 2A each colour
umP“k Output Current:3x4A (7
WARNING:

& |

o Supplyvoltage of this product is DC5V. Never connect to DC12V, DC24V or AC220V.

o Neverconnect two wires directly in case of short circuit.

° i . .
1x Instruction Manual evsre ety st olowingthe camectpulsties [+ ; oo o Leadwire should be connected correctly according to colours that the LED controller
e 1x Warranty Card ' i
¢ iagram offers.
3. Place the battery cover back and press until it locks. 8
CARACTERISTIQUES : INSTALLATION:
. ELE ® Bande lumineuse a DEL a alimentation USB 1. Nettoyer la surface ot la bande lumineuse sera posée. REMARQUE: Pour assurer un fonctionnement optimal, placer la commande pour DEL de la Luminosité + Luminosité - Arrét Marche CARACTERISTIQUES :
BANDE LUMINEUSE A DEL AVEC TELECOMMANDE ande i - toyerfasu . P e . P "d o P | (ugmentation) | (@iminution) i - Température de STIYTES Tonsion sy
MODE D’EMPLOI o Léclairage a DELRVB offre de nombreuses couleurs et options ainsi que différents 2. Retirerla pellicule du ruban adhésif, ande lumineuse a une distance suffisante du récepteur du téléviseur pour éviter les e e T [y e ey Fo e e fonctionnemdent: d’alllimjntation:
. i 8 g 8)é 4lévi ité 7 I Dimensions du 84.7x51.9x7.23mm | Taille de 3000x10x 25 mm
modes 3. Appuyer fermement la bande lumineuse contre la surface. interférences causées parla télécommande du téléviseur. La commande pour DEL doit étre Jaune foncé statique | Gyan statique Brun statiaus Toutes les couteurs en produt : (longueur x largeur x | Pemballage : (longueur x largeur x
Do - . ) - . visible pour que la télécommande fonctionne correctement. fondu hauteur) hauteur)
Numéro de produit: BGK289 Facile ainstaller: il suffit de retirer la pellicule adhésive et de placer la bande n'importe 4. Brancher la bande lumineuse 3 la commande pour DEL USB. Jaune statique Bleu pale statique | Rose statique Changement en fondu — log P 8485
ou A ) S , Jaune foin statique Bleu ciel statique Violet statique Changement rapide — Sortie : Triple sortie CMOS a Mode de Anode commune
L o e | '| 5. Brancher le cable USB au port USB d'un téléviseur ou d'un chargeur USB mural (chargeur MODE D’EMPLOI: 3 couleurs i branchement :
® L3 télécommande fournie controle entierement I'apparei ol . . c de ch 2A h
P mural de 2A nécessaire [non compris]). 1. Activer labande lumineuse a DEL en appuyant sur le bouton « ON » de la télécommande. PIAGRAMME DE LA COMMANDE POUR DEL : mc;uxri?nn:|:ec oree o bor chagque

COMPREND:

e 1xBandelumineuse a DEL de 3m (10 pi)
e 1xCable USBaveccommande pour DEL
e 2xConnecteurs 4 broches

e 1xTélécommande

e 1x Mode d’emploi

e 1x Guide d’utilisation

@ Accessoire parfait pour la décoration et pour une utilisation de tous les jours

MODE D'EMPLOI - TELECOMMANDE:

Latélécommande comprend une pile intégrée. Retirer 'onglet de la pile pour utiliser I'appareil.

1. Situerle compartiment a pile se trouvant sur le cté de la télécommande.

2. Retirerla pile déchargée etinsérer une pile CR2025 de 3V (pile de rechange non
comprise). Veiller ainstaller la pile de maniére a respecter la polarité (+/-).

3. Refermer le couvercle du compartiment a pile et le presser jusqu’a ce qu'il soit fixé en place.

BRANCHEMENT DE LA BANDE LUMINEUSE A DEL A LA COMMANDE POUR DEL USB:

Fixer lacommande a DEL USB a la bande lumineuse a DEL comme illustré ci-dessous.
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2. Choisir une couleur et un effet en appuyant sur les boutons correspondants.

3. Déterminer laluminosité en appuyant sur les boutons de luminosité.

4. Appuyersurle bouton «OFF» pour désactiver la bande lumineuse a DEL.

REMARQUE: Les parameétres de couleur sont mélangés et les teintes peuvent présenter des

différences mineures.

© LED CONTROLLER

2 With Remote Control

0o .
umP“k Output Current:3x4A|

o~ | 0o

AVERTISSEMENT :

@ Latension d’alimentation de ce produit est : CC5 V. Ne jamais le brancher a une
alimentation CC12V,CCa24 Vou CAa220 V.
@ Ne jamais relier deux fils directement en cas de court-circuit.
@ Le fil de connexion doit étre branché correctement conformément aux options de couleurs
indiquées sur le diagramme de la commande pour DEL.
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